PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1460

Page 1, line 3, remove "The"

Page 1, remove lines 4 and 5

Page 1, line 6, remove "state property or institutions."

Page 1, line 14, replace "equal" with "up"

Page 1, remove line 15

Page 1, line 16, replace "to the property of the institution for the next ten years" with "savings to the state for the next ten years resulting from converting the property or institution to an alternative use. The office of management and budget shall consider the estimated cost to the state of continuing to provide the service of the institution or property to state residents when calculating the estimated savings to the state"

Page 1, line 18, replace "future appropriations and income" with "the estimated savings to the state"

Renumber accordingly